
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Are you moving on? 
 
At this time of year we have some families who 
move on from the school. If that is the case for 

you, please can you let us know as soon as 
possible by emailing: 

admissions@bellevilleschool.org 
 
This does not change anything for you or your 
child in the final few weeks but does allow us 

to plan ahead and contact children on the 
waiting lists. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We’re Quackers for Ducklings 
 
The Nursery children have successfully hatched ducklings 
again this year as part of their learning about life cycles. As 
you can see, they loved holding and caring for them before 
they went to the farm this week. 
 

   
 

   
 
 
 
 
 

 
Where is your water bottle? 

 
We have noticed a number of children are no 
longer bringing their water bottle to school. As 
the water fountains are currently switched off 
and the weather (hopefully) getting warmer, 
please do send your child to school with a 

refillable water bottle every day. 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Life in school continues to be very busy with all kinds of events to enhance your children’s learning taking place. 
We are looking forward to offering more extra-curricular clubs next half term – look out for an email coming 
soon! We will also be surveying your children to gather their views as well as all of our parents and carers to 
get your feedback and ideas after the holiday. 
 
We are currently reviewing what events we could offer in the final half term of the year as restrictions 
potentially lift – thank you for your patience as we work through the various logistics.  
 
We wish you all a relaxing half term holiday and we will see you at the normal start times on Monday 7th June. 
 
 

Best wishes, 

 

Mary-Lyne Latour (Headteachers Infants) 

Sarah Atherton (Headteachers Juniors) 

 

Friday 28th May 2021 
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Pirates in Reception 

 

As part of their ‘Under the Sea’ topic children from Reception had a great day exploring being pirates – they also 

met a ‘real’ pirate over Zoom! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

We have had an amazing response to the opportunity to enter the Young Artist exhibition at the Royal Academy 

with 77 pieces of work submitted from Belleville. 

You can see all of the amazing pieces on our website in the gallery: HERE 

 
 

 

 

https://www.belleville-school.org.uk/art-gallery/ra-young-artists-exhibition-submissions


 
 

 

 

 

  

   
 

These four pieces from Belleville have been chosen from the 33,000 entrants to be exhibited either online or in the 

gallery. Well done to everyone who got involved! 

 

   
 

   



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 1 Victorian Day 

 

Year 1 children had a fabulous day experiencing life as a Victorian schoolchild. They had very strict teachers in 

their class and visiting them over Zoom from Holly Lodge. 
 

 
 

    
 

    
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer Term 2021 

Summer half term holiday:  Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 

First day of Summer 2 term:  Monday 7th June 

Last day of Summer 2 term:  Friday 23rd July 

  

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset Days:  Wednesday 1st  – Friday 3rd September – school closed to children 

First day of Autumn 1 term:  Monday 6th September 

Last day of Autumn1 term: Friday 22nd October 

Autumn half term holiday: Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 

First day of Autumn 2 term: Monday 1st November 

Last day of Autumn 2 term: Friday 17th December 

  

Spring Term 2022 

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th January – school closed to children 

First day of Spring 1 term:  Wednesday 5th January 

Last day of Spring 1 term: Friday 11th February 

Spring half term holiday:  Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 

First day of Spring 2 term: Monday 21st February 

Last day of Spring 2 term:  Friday 1st April 

  

Summer Term 2022 

Inset Day:  Tuesday 19th April – school closed to children 

First day of Summer 1 term:  Wednesday 20th April 

Bank holiday : Monday 2nd May – school closed to children 

Last day of Summer 1 term: Friday  27th May 

Spring half term holiday: Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

First day of Summer 2 term: Monday 6th June 

Last day of Summer 2 term: Friday 22nd July 

Any news, something to share or celebrate with the school community? 

Please do email us on enquiries@bellevilleschool.org  
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